Winnacunnet High School

Performing Arts Calendar DRAFT

2019/2020

*Bold means scheduled at WHS

AUGUST

Mon-Fri 8/19-8/23
SEPTEMBER
Friday 9/6
Friday 9/13
Friday 9/27
OCTOBER

Friday 10/11
Saturday 10/19
Friday 10/25
NOVEMBER

Fri, Sat, Sun 11/15
Saturday 11/16
Sunday 11/17
Saturday 11/23
DECEMBER

Friday 12/6
Saturday 12/7
Wednesday  12/11
Thursday 12/12
Thursday 12/12
Thursday 12/12
Thurs, Fri,Mon 12/12,13,16
Tuesday 12/17
Wed.- Fri. 12/17,19,21
Wednesday 12/18
JANUARY

Saturday 1/11
Saturday 1/11
FEBRUARY
Wednesday  2/12
Thurs. — Sat.  2/13-15
Monday 2/17
Tuesday 2/18
Thursday 2/20
MARCH

Mon. — Thurs. 3/9-12
Friday 3/13

Marching Band Camp @ WHS

Football Game Vs Nashua North
Football Game Vs Portsmouth
Football Game Vs Dover

Football Game Vs Nashua South
All-State Jazz Auditions @Souhegan HS
Football Game Vs Keene

Fall Play Production, “Puffs”
Fall Play Production, “Puffs”
Fall Play Production, “Puffs”
All-State Auditions - Manchester Memorial HS

Tri-M Rock-a-Thon Fundraiser, WHS Chorus Room
Hampton Holiday Parade

Chorus/Jazz Band Dress rehearsals & set-up stage
Chamber Singes/Band Dress rehearsals on stage
Set-up for concert on stage

WHS HOLIDAY CONCERT - Auditorium
Chamber Singers Carol-Grams sales - Dining Hall
HOLIDAY CONCERT (snow date) — Auditorium
Chamber Singers Carol-Grams — building-wide
Sacred Heart, Centre & Marston Assemblies

NH All-State Chamber Fest @ TBA
ITS Talent Extravaganza

Cabaret - WHS Dining Hall

All-State Jazz Festival @ Pinkerton Academy
Cabaret (snow date) - WHS Dining Hall
SAU 21 Jazz Band / Chamber Singers Tour
SAU 21 Jazz Band / C.S. Tour (snow date)

Rehearsals for Spring Musical on stage
WHS MUSICAL - Aud.

5/24/19

Times TBA

6:15 call
6:15 call
6:15 call

6:15 call
times TBA
6:15 call

7 pm
7 pm
2 pm
times TBA

3-8 pm

1 pm

7 am-9 pm

7 am-2:30 pm
2:30-7 pm

7 pm

all lunches

7 pm

TBA

all day

all day
7 pm

7 pm
7 pm

8 am - 2:30 pm
8 am - 2:30 pm

2:30 -9 pm
7 pm
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Saturday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Friday
Saturday
Saturday
Sunday

Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Thursday

APRIL
Thurs. — Sat.

MAY
Saturday
Friday
Tuesday
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday

JUNE
Friday
Friday

3/14
3/15
3/15
3/15
3/20
3/21
3/21
3/22

3/24
3/24
3/24
3/24
3/26

4/2-4

5/9

5/15
5/19
5/24
5/25
526
5/26
5/26
5/28
5/28
5/28

5/29
6/5

WHS MUSICAL - Aud.

WHS MUSICAL - Aud.

MUSICAL MEET & GREET - Dining Hall
MUSICAL set strike

WHS MUSICAL (snow date) — Auditorium
WHS MUSICAL (snow date) - Auditorium
Large Group Festival (@ Bow HS

WHS MUSICAL (snow date) - Auditorium

SAU 21 MUSIC FEST set-up/rehearse - Auditorium
SAU 21 BAND CONCERT - Auditorium

SAU 21 CHORUS CONCERT - Auditorium

SAU 21 MUSIC (BAND/CHORUS) - Dining Hall
SAU CONCERT (snow date) — Auditorium

All-State Festival/Conference  Concord HS

ITS Ten-Minute Plays

Music Department trip to Six Flags New England
Coffeehouse, WHS Dining Hall
Seabrook Memorial Day Parade
Memorial Day Parades

Dress Rehearsals & Stage Set-up
Jazz at the Seashell (Hampton Beach)
Jazz at the Seashell (Rain Location)
Chorus/Band rehearsal on stage
Spring Concert Set-up — Auditorium
WHS SPRING CONCERT

Boston Pops Field Trip
WHS Graduation

5/24/19

7 pm

2 pm
11:30 am - 2 pm
5-9pm

7 pm

7 pm

8 am - 2 pm

2 pm

7 am -7 pm
5:30 pm
6:30 pm
3:30 -7 pm
TBA

7 pm

7 pm

8-10:30 am

8 am-12:30 pm
7:30 am - S pm
7 pm

7 pm

7 am - 2:30 pm
2:30-6:30 pm
6:30 pm

6-11:30 pm
6 pm



