## Winnacunnet High School Performing Arts Calendar DRAFT 2019/2020

\*Bold means scheduled at WHS

## <u>AUGUST</u>

<u>AUGUST</u> Mon-Fri	8/19-8/23	Marching Band Camp @ WHS	Times TBA		
SEPTEMBER					
Friday	9/6	Football Game Vs Nashua North	6:15 call		
Friday	9/13	Football Game Vs Portsmouth	6:15 call		
Friday	9/27	Football Game Vs Dover	6:15 call		
5					
<b>OCTOBER</b>					
Friday	10/11	Football Game Vs Nashua South	6:15 call		
Saturday	10/19	All-State Jazz Auditions @Souhegan HS	times TBA		
Friday	10/25	Football Game Vs Keene	6:15 call		
NOVEMBER					
Fri, Sat, Sun	11/15	Fall Play Production, "Puffs"	7 pm		
Saturday	11/16	Fall Play Production, "Puffs"	7 pm		
Sunday	11/17	Fall Play Production, "Puffs"	2 pm		
Saturday	11/23	All-State Auditions - Manchester Memorial HS	times TBA		
2					
DECEMBER					
Friday	12/6	Tri-M Rock-a-Thon Fundraiser, WHS Chorus Roon	n <b>3-8 pm</b>		
Saturday	12/7	Hampton Holiday Parade	1 pm		
Wednesday	12/11	Chorus/Jazz Band Dress rehearsals & set-up stage	7 am-9 pm		
Thursday	12/12	Chamber Singes/Band Dress rehearsals on stage	7 am-2:30 pm		
Thursday	12/12	Set-up for concert on stage	2:30-7 pm		
Thursday	12/12	WHS HOLIDAY CONCERT – Auditorium	7 pm		
Thurs, Fri,Mon 12/12,13,16Chamber Singers Carol-Grams sales - Dining Hallall lunches					
Tuesday	12/17	HOLIDAY CONCERT (snow date) – Auditorium	7 pm		
Wed Fri.	12/17,19,21	Chamber Singers Carol-Grams – building-wide	TBA		
Wednesday	12/18	Sacred Heart, Centre & Marston Assemblies	all day		
JANUARY					
Saturday	1/11	NH All-State Chamber Fest @TBA	all day		
Saturday	1/11	ITS Talent Extravaganza	7 pm		
·		C C	•		
FEBRUARY					
Wednesday	2/12	Cabaret - WHS Dining Hall	7 pm		
Thurs. – Sat.	2/13-15	All-State Jazz Festival @ Pinkerton Academy			
Monday	2/17	Cabaret (snow date) - WHS Dining Hall	7 pm		
Tuesday	2/18	SAU 21 Jazz Band / Chamber Singers Tour	8 am - 2:30 pm		
Thursday	2/20	SAU 21 Jazz Band / C.S. Tour (snow date)	8 am - 2:30 pm		
марси					
<u>MARCH</u> Mon. – Thurs	3/0 12	<b>Rehearsals for Spring Musical on stage</b>	2:30 - 9 pm		
Friday	3/13	WHS MUSICAL - Aud.	2:30 - 9 pm 7 pm		
Tituay	5/15	1110 1110010111 - Auu.	, hu		

## Winnacunnet High School Performing Arts Calendar DRAFT 2019/2020

**\*Bold** means scheduled at WHS

Saturday	3/14	WHS MUSICAL - Aud.	7 pm
Sunday	3/15	WHS MUSICAL - Aud.	2 pm
Sunday	3/15	MUSICAL MEET & GREET - Dining Hall	11:30 am - 2 pm
Sunday	3/15	MUSICAL set strike	5 - 9 pm
Friday	3/20	WHS MUSICAL ( <i>snow date</i> ) – Auditorium	7 pm
Saturday	3/21	WHS MUSICAL ( <i>snow date</i> ) - Auditorium	7 pm
Saturday	3/21	Large Group Festival @ Bow HS	8 am - 2 pm
Sunday	3/22	WHS MUSICAL (snow date) - Auditorium	2 pm
Tuesday	3/24	SAU 21 MUSIC FEST set-up/rehearse - Auditorium	7 am - 7 pm
Tuesday	3/24	SAU 21 BAND CONCERT – Auditorium	5:30 pm
Tuesday	3/24	SAU 21 CHORUS CONCERT – Auditorium	6:30 pm
Tuesday	3/24	SAU 21 MUSIC (BAND/CHORUS) - Dining Hall	3:30 -7 pm
Thursday	3/26	SAU CONCERT (snow date) – Auditorium	TBA
<u>APRIL</u>			
Thurs. – Sat.	4/2-4	All-State Festival/Conference Concord HS	
MAY			
Saturday	5/9	ITS Ten-Minute Plays	7 pm
Friday	5/15	Music Department trip to Six Flags New England	-
Tuesday	5/19	Coffeehouse, WHS Dining Hall	7 pm
Sunday	5/24	Seabrook Memorial Day Parade	8 -10:30 am
Monday	5/25	Memorial Day Parades	8 am-12:30 pm
Tuesday	5/26	Dress Rehearsals & Stage Set-up	7:30 am - 5 pm
Tuesday	5/26	Jazz at the Seashell (Hampton Beach)	7 pm
Tuesday	5/26	Jazz at the Seashell (Rain Location)	7 pm
Thursday	5/28	Chorus/Band rehearsal on stage	7 am - 2:30 pm
Thursday	5/28	Spring Concert Set-up – Auditorium	2:30-6:30 pm
Thursday	5/28	WHS SPRING CONCERT	6:30 pm
<u>JUNE</u>			
Friday	5/29	Boston Pops Field Trip	6 -11:30 pm
Friday	6/5	WHS Graduation	6 pm